

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9576

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

12 December 2024

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Mental Health treatments.

*You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.*

- 1. Tetrabenazine usage. I am trying to determine the disease areas for the usage of Tetrabenazine.*
- 2. I am also trying to define the treatment sites for mental health provision within both the hospital and community settings, e.g.*

Trust response:

1. For the financial year 23/24.

Disease	Patient Numbers on Tetrabenazine	Percentage
Huntington's Disease	4	80%
Tardive Dyskinesia	1	20%
Parkinson's disease	0	0
Medication induced Dystonia	0	0

2. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you.

Please enter mental health services Kent and Medway into your chosen browser where you will find the information.